
Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 265 Emily Jenkinson Wildern School 0:31.03 1090 3 3:17.04 1258 1 2348
2 224 Florie McLeish Archbishop Temple School, Preston 0:31.70 1083 8 3:22.34 1228 2 2311
3 231 Saffron Salih Dartford Girls Grammar School 0:31.61 1084 6 3:27.78 1195 3 2279
4 153 Katrina Rushmer Millfield Prep School 0:29.48 1106 1 3:33.77 1159 8 2265
5 245 Elizabeth Neale Sherfield School 0:30.79 1093 2 3:31.95 1171 6 2264
6 242 Olivia Handley Millfield Prep School 0:31.35 1087 4 3:34.66 1153 9 2240
7 243 Anju Gaston Queen Elizabeth Community College 0:31.68 1084 7 3:35.65 1147 11 2231
8 252 Jade Inman South Holderness Technology College 0:32.79 1073 10 3:35.44 1150 10 2223
9 249 Bethany Letherby Sir John Colfox School 0:36.34 1037 27 3:29.57 1183 4 2220

10 257 Francesca Summers St Teresa's School 0:34.57 1055 16 3:36.68 1141 14 2196
11 251 Shona Stephenson South Holderness Technology College 0:35.07 1050 19 3:36.64 1141 13 2191
12 255 Abigail Fitton St James C of E School, Farnworth 0:38.41 1016 36 3:31.90 1171 5 2187
13 225 Lydia Walker Bolton School Boys' Division 0:33.70 1063 12 3:40.47 1120 16 2183
14 238 Charlotte Disley Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:33.35 1067 11 3:41.93 1111 18 2178
15 236 Rebecca Howard Hawley Place School 0:39.15 1009 38 3:32.81 1165 7 2174
16 229 Savannah Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.34 1037 27 3:38.10 1132 15 2169
17 222 Laura Joyce All Hallows Catholic High, Preston 0:34.04 1060 13 3:42.32 1108 19 2168
18 254 Emily Dixon St Augustines Catholic College 0:31.54 1085 5 3:46.88 1081 27 2166
19 223 Laura Chitty All Saints School - Wyke Regis 0:34.57 1055 16 3:41.52 1111 17 2166
20 244 Florence Biss Queen's College, Taunton 0:38.25 1018 35 3:35.65 1147 11 2165
21 241 Kirstie Atkins Millfield Prep School 0:31.79 1083 9 3:47.89 1075 28 2158
22 253 Poppy Moore St Aidans School, Harrogate 0:35.23 1048 20 3:43.60 1099 21 2147
23 266 Lauren Pestana Wolverhampton Girls High School 0:35.33 1047 22 3:44.41 1096 22 2143
24 237 Megan Roberts Huntcliff School 0:37.37 1027 32 3:42.32 1108 19 2135
25 232 Katie Cheswick Edgbaston High School for Girls 0:35.41 1046 23 3:46.20 1084 25 2130
26 256 Philippa Normington St John Fisher RC High School, Harrogate 0:36.73 1033 30 3:44.59 1093 23 2126
27 230 Katherine Davies Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.11 1029 31 3:45.65 1087 24 2116
28 233 Natasha Carr Gordon's School 0:35.62 1044 24 3:51.89 1051 30 2095

Swim Run

Year 7 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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29 259 Amy Scott The Grove School 0:35.84 1042 25 3:52.09 1048 31 2090
30 260 Alexandra Davies The King's School, Macclesfield 0:39.54 1005 40 3:46.70 1081 26 2086
31 263 Sophie Parsons Wildern School 0:35.04 1050 18 3:55.00 1030 33 2080
32 264 Lauren Parsons Wildern School 0:34.14 1059 14 3:57.76 1015 36 2074
33 261 Lauren Sampson The Long Field High School 0:36.23 1038 26 3:56.37 1024 34 2062
34 226 Sophie Armstrong Christleton High School 0:34.16 1059 15 4:02.04 988 40 2047
35 247 Anna Roberts-Wray Sir John Colfox School 0:36.27 40 998 41 3:53.79 1039 32 2037
36 262 Clara Parker Walkwood Middle School 0:37.68 1024 33 3:59.86 1003 38 2027
37 248 Holly Butt Sir John Colfox School 0:43.28 968 43 3:51.30 1054 29 2022
38 246 Darcie Farnsworth Shrewsbury High School 0:38.80 1013 37 4:00.07 1000 39 2013
39 228 Tuscan Lambrechts Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.23 1048 20 4:06.29 964 43 2012
40 240 Lydia Koke Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:39.50 1005 39 3:59.41 1006 37 2011
41 250 Sophie Dawe Sir John Colfox School 0:36.51 1035 29 4:05.80 967 42 2002
42 239 Isabelle Vitty Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:38.12 1019 34 4:05.01 970 41 1989
43 267 Sarah Magill Wolverhampton Girls High School 0:49.16 909 44 3:57.72 1015 35 1924
44 268 Emily Ireland-Jones Wolverhampton Girls High School 0:41.59 985 42 DNF 0 44 985
45 258 Erin Walsh Sutton Valence School DNS - - -

227 Eilidh Prise Cults Primary School DNS - - -
234 Katarina Chichester-Kaner Guildford High School DNS - - -
235 Harriet Preedy Guildford High School DNS - - -
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Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

153 Katrina Rushmer Millfield Prep School 0:29.48 1106 3:33.77 1159 2265
1 242 Olivia Handley Millfield Prep School 0:31.35 1087 3:34.66 1153 2240 6663

241 Kirstie Atkins Millfield Prep School 0:31.79 1083 3:47.89 1075 2158
265 Emily Jenkinson Wildern School 0:31.03 1090 3:17.04 1258 2348

2 263 Sophie Parsons Wildern School 0:35.04 1050 3:55.00 1030 2080 6502
264 Lauren Parsons Wildern School 0:34.14 1059 3:57.76 1015 2074
229 Savannah Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.34 1037 3:38.10 1132 2169

3 230 Katherine Davies Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.11 1029 3:45.65 1087 2116 6297
228 Tuscan Lambrechts Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.23 1048 4:06.29 964 2012
249 Bethany Letherby Sir John Colfox School 0:36.34 1037 3:29.57 1183 2220

4 247 Anna Roberts-Wray Sir John Colfox School 0:36.27 998 3:53.79 1039 2037 6279
248 Holly Butt Sir John Colfox School 0:43.28 968 3:51.30 1054 2022
238 Charlotte Disley Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:33.35 1067 3:41.93 1111 2178

5 240 Lydia Koke Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:39.50 1005 3:59.41 1006 2011 6178
239 Isabelle Vitty Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:38.12 1019 4:05.01 970 1989
266 Lauren Pestana Wolverhampton Girls High School 0:35.33 1047 3:44.41 1096 2143

6 267 Sarah Magill Wolverhampton Girls High School 0:49.16 909 3:57.72 1015 1924 5052
268 Emily Ireland-Jones Wolverhampton Girls High School 0:41.59 985 DNF 0 985

Year 7 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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